

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.767 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.S.M.Dange for the appellant

Mr.Jayesh Kocheta i/b Ms.Anjali A. Bhujbal for the respondent nos.1 and 2

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**

**DATED : 22/07/2015**

**PC:**

- 1 Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the appellant, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.
- 2 Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 3 This appeal is preferred by original plaintiff challenging the award dated 24.9.2014 passed by MACT, Pune in MACP No.359 of 2009 awarding Rs.19,41,000/- with 8% interest p.a.from the date of petition till realisation.
- 4 Admit.
- 5 Appellants to file private paper book within one year from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the

court.

6 Printing and filing of Roznama is dispensed with.

7 The learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 waives service.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**