

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL NO.767 OF 2015**

MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
MANGALTAI JAYWANT
JADHAV
DN: cn=MANGALTAI JAYWANT
JADHAV, o=

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

....Appellant

Versus

Smt. Padma Nandkishor @ Nandu Yadav & Ors.

....Respondents

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : R.N. LADDHA, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**H.M. BHOSALE, REGISTRAR,
(JUDICIAL-I), MEMBER**

**D.V. KUTE, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
PERSONNEL, MEMBER**

DATE : 27th JULY, 2024.

P.C. :

. Place this matter before regular Court.

(D.V. KUTE)
Deputy Registrar
(Personnel)
Member

(H.M. BHOSALE)
Registrar (Judicial-I)
Member

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)
Head of the Panel

