

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 OF 2015

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

....Appellant

Versus

Padma Nandkishor @ Nandu Yadv & Ors.

....Respondents

None present for the parties.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**GIRISH BHALCHANDRA, OSD
AT BDLR OFFICE, MEMBER**

**D. V. KUTE, DY. REGISTRAR,
PERSONNEL, MEMBER**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

. None appeared on first call. Matter was kept back. None appeared in second session too. Place before regular Court. Stand over to 28th April, 2025.

(D. V. KUTE)

(GIRISH BHALCHANDRA)

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)