

**JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR**

Digitally signed by  
JYOTI PRAKASH  
PAWAR

Date: 2025.09.26  
13:02:23 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 767 OF 2015**

The New India Assurance Co.Ltd ..... Appellant  
V/s.  
Smt. Padma Nandkishor @ Nandu Yadav and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Shrikant M. Dange Advocate for the Appellant  
None for the Respondents

**CORAM : SHRI FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.**  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

**SHRI. S.R. AGRAWAL**  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)

**SHRI P.R. NAVALE,**  
(OSD at JUDICIAL-I)

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

. Learned Advocate Mr. Shrikant M. Dange for the appellant remain present and submitted that he has sent proposal to the company and therefore, he requested to place the matter in next Lok-Adalat. The company is requested to consider the request at the earliest then place the matter in next Lok-Adalat.

**(SHRI. P.R. NAVALE) (SHRI. S.R. AGRAWAL) (SHRI. FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.)**  
MEMBER MEMBER HEAD OF THE PANEL