



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT***

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**56 FIRST APPEAL NO. 767/2015**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**VS**

**SMT. PADMA NANDKISHOR @ NANDU YADAV AND ORS**

Mr. S. M. Dange for appellant.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRAWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P R. NAVALE  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

**DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Mr. Dange, learned counsel appearing for the appellant – Insurance Company submits that this matter can be settled if the respondent accepting reasonable offer given by the appellant – Insurance Company.
- 2) Since none appears for the respondents, when the matter is called out.
- 3) Place the before the next Lok Adalat.

**[P.R.NAVALE]  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I  
MEMBER**

**[S.R.AGRAWAL]  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)  
MEMBER**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]  
HEAD OF THE PANEL**